

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI, BIN QASIM ZONE.

Near Police Training Center, Main National Highway Razzakabad

Tel:0213-4100461/0213-4127551

No.DCK/DE/ BQ.Z/ 62 /2017/

Dated: 22 / 01 /2018

TENDER NOTICE

The Tender is sealed covers are invited for the following work under SPPRA Rules-2010 from the firms having adequate experience in the relevant field. The tentative cost of work is under Rs: 1.00 Million

S#	Name of Work	Amount	Earnest Money	Time Allowed	Tender Fee Non Refundable
1.	REPAIR OF LEAKAGES AND DAMAGED PIPE WITH AIR VALVE IN SALEH MOHAMMAD GOTH UC- SALEH MOHAMMAD BIN QASIM ZONE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI	998510	20000	03 Month	1000
2.	CLEANING OF RCC SEWERAGE LINE BY WINCHING MACHINE IN SECTOR 16-A & 20-C SHAH LATIF TOWN UC- RAZZAKABAD DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI	999506	20000	03 Month	1000
3.	PROVIDING AND LAYING SEWERAGE LINE AT IMAM BARGAH AND BHUTTO OFFICE & DIFFERENT STREET BAKHTWAR GOTH UC- CHASHMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI	999850	20000	03 Month	1000

Tender Processing Schedule shall be as follows:-

1-Receiving of Applications & Issuance of Tenders	26-01-2018 To 09-02-2018 During office hours.	District Engineer, District Council Karachi
2-Dropping of Tenders	12-02-2018 12:00 PM	In the office of the District Engineer, District Council Karachi
3-Opening of Tenders	12-02-2018 12:00 PM	Tender opening Committee in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi

Terms & Conditions:

- The Tender Document will be issued to the Contractors on the submission of written request on their letterhead and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from any scheduled bank in favors of District Council, Karachi as mentioned above each work.
- In case of any reason beyond our control, if the tenders are not responded on the above date, the next date of submission & opening of Tenders will be 28-02/2018 at 12:00 pm and the tender documents will be available for sale from 13-02-2018. To 27-02-2018.
- In case the date of opening is declared as a public holiday by the government, the next official working day shall be deemed to the date for submission and opening of tenders of the same time as mentioned.
- Registration with income tax Department (NTN Copy) and Sindh Revenue Board.
- Documentary of work equivalent cost or above executed in last 3 years & Certificate of satisfactory completion showing date of start & completion from employer.
- List of machinery & equipment available with documentary proof of its ownership
- 2% of specified amount against each work in shape of Pay Order/Bank draft in favor of District Council, Karachi shall be attached with the tender documents.
- Tenders in unsealed covers / without 2% Earnest Money will not be entertained and discarded.
- The single envelop procedure adopted for tender work as per S.P.P.R.A Rules-2010.
- The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figure and words and incase any correction is made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initiated by the contractor otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.
- If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected-cancelled without any compensation but penalty as per rules.
- Tenders can be seen/download on Authority's web sites S.P.P.R.A www.sppra.sindh.gov.pk.
- The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provision of S.P.P.R.A Rules-2010.

DISTRICT ENGINEER
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

DIRECTOR (CB) S.P.P.R.A, GOS.

With a request to upload on the website of S.P.P.R.A (Authority) .A Soft copy is also enclosed.

Copy to:

- The Chief Officer District Council Karachi
- The Executive Engineer, Bin Qasim Zone DCK Karachi.
- The Accounts Officer DCK Karachi.A
- P.S. to Managing Director, S.P.P.R.A

DISTRICT ENGINEER
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

SPPRA INWARD DIARY
No: 4978
DATED 25-01-2018



DISTRICT COUNCIL, KARACHI

(BIN QASIM ZONE)

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN

(WORKS, GOODS & SERVICES)

FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018

S.	Description of procurement	Allocated funds	Cost of ongoing works (Expenditure already incurred)	Funds earmarked for ongoing works	Cost of new work (Components)	Funds for new works (c-e)	Nature of Procurement	Method of procurement	Anticipated / Actual Date of Advertisement	Anticipated / Actual Date of Start	Anticipated / Actual Date of completion
1.	REPAIR OF LEAKAGES AND DAMAGED PIPE WITH AIR VALVE IN SALEH MOHAMMAD GOTH UC- SALEH MOHAMMAD BIN QASIM ZONE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI	998510	-----	-----	998510	998510	Works and Services	SPPRA Rule 15 (b) & 16	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE
2.	CLEANING OF RCC SEWERAGE LINE BY WINCHING MACHINE IN SECTOR 16-A & 20-C SHAH LATIF TOWN UC- RAZZAKABAD DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI	999506	-----	-----	999506	999506	Works and Services	SPPRA Rule 15 (b) & 16	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE
3.	PROVIDING AND LAYING SEWERAGE LINE AT IMAM BARGAH AND BHUTTO OFFICE & DIFFERENT STREET BAKHTWAR GOTH UC- CHASHMA DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI	999850	-----	-----	999850	999850	Works and Services	SPPRA Rule 15 (b) & 16	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE	IN-DUE COURSE

ACCOUNTS OFFICER
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

DISTRICT ENGINEER
DISTRICT COUNCIL, KARACHI

NAME OF WORK: - PROVIDING AND LAYING SEWERAGE LINE AT IMAM BARGAH AND BHUTTO OFFICE AND DIFFERENT STREET BAKHTWAR GOTH UC- CHASHMA BIN QASIM ZONE

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	9800.0Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murmur i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in one chain as directed by Engineer in charge providing fence guards light flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead up to one chain.(Ph Sch P# It –	Rs.4650.00	%Ocft	Rs:45570.00
2.	3150.0Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits soft rocks by hammering & chelsing where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of bed of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer, Incharge, providing fence guards, Lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft. (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m) (PHSI No. 6 P/47).	Rs.10770.00	%Ocft	Rs:33926.00
3.	800.Rft	Providing R.C.C pipe of ASTM C-76-62 T/C 76-70 class II wall B and fixing in trenches i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. 12"Dia	Rs.412.00	P Rft	Rs:329600.00
4.	11655.0Cft	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.(Ph Sch P- It-)	Rs.2760.00	%Ocft	Rs:32168.00
5.	21 Nos	Construction of manhole or inspection chamber for 4ft dia and 5ft in depth with circular sewer with wall c.c 1:2:4 width 9"thick including centering and fixing c.i manhole frame without R,C,C manhole cover etc complete as per specification (Sch RA)	Rs.13952.53	Each	Rs:293003.00

6.	31 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C Ring slab 21"dia out side 7.5"width and 6"thick i/c 3/8"dia to steel bar to concentric ring with 3/8"dia 8 Nos cross link bars 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.(W S Schedule P-27 It-2)	Rs.1906.60	Each	Rs:59105.00
7.	31 Nos	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C manhole covers cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center to center reinforcement with 3/8" dia for steel bars at 4" center to center welded to 1/8" thick 2.5" deep M.S Plate 1/c curing staking and transportation with in 10 Miles etc complete.(W S Schedule P-27 It-1) 21"dia	Rs.913.63	Each	Rs:28323.00
8.	12.085Rft	Add or Deduct for depth of manhole above or beyond 4'(Sch RA) (Add:)	Rs.2335.45	P.Rft	Rs:28224.00

Amount Total (a) **Rs:8,49,919/-**

_____ %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

Summary of Bill of Quantities

Cost of Bid

Amount _____

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate

2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

NAME OF WORK: - REPAIR OF LEAKAGES AND DAMAGED PIPE WITH AIR VALVE IN SALEH
MOHAMMAD GOTH UC- SALEH MOHAMMAD BIN QASIM ZONE
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.	20500.0Cft	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth with in one chain as directed by Engineer incharge providing fence guards light flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft and lead upto one chain.	Rs.4650.00	%0Cft	Rs:95325.00
2.	1000.0Rft 120.0Rft 150.0Rft	Providing, laying & fixing in trench i/c fitting, jointing & testing etc complete in all respect the high Density polyethylene pipes (HDDE-100) for W/S conforming ISO 4427 / DIN 8071/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051. (PN. 08) 6"Dia 4"Dia 3"Dia	Rs:440.00 Rs:224.00 Rs:148.00	P.Rft P.Rft P.Rft	Rs:440000.00 Rs:26880.00 Rs:22200.00
3.	18450.0Cft	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layers i/c watering, ramming to full compaction etc...complete	Rs.2760.00	%0Cft	Rs:50922.00
4.	04 Nos	Providing & fixing full way gun metal valve with wheel, threaded or flanged ends with rubber washer standard pattern(C.Sch. Page No.15, Item No.6(b)4"Dia	Rs.3095.84	Each	Rs:12383.00
5.	12 Nos	Providing and fixing Air Valve Double action etc complete 6"Dia	Rs.4000.00	Each	Rs:480000.00

6.		Making water supply leakagesetc			
	100 Nos		Rs:1633.00	Each	Rs:163300.00

Amount Total (a) Rs:8,59,010/-

_____ %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

(Cont.....Page No.02)

Summary of Bill of Quantities

Cost of Bid

Amount _____

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate

2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

NAME OF WORK: - CLEANING OF RCC SEWERAGE LINE BY WINCHING MACHINE IN SECTOR 16-A & 20-C SHAH LATIF TOWN UC-RAZZAKABAD DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHIBILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.NO	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.
1.		Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space/diameter of pipe line by labour and equipment (Mechanically/electrically driven). Including accessories like pulleys steel rape, bucket and draggers sizing from 6" to 18" dia their "to and fro" pulling action (No of pass shall be as many as required) would be taken in two phase (First stream) bringing down peak hours sewerage to flow inside pipe line (as free flow) and in second phase from upstream to downstream of entire length ensuring no silt is observed in bucket (6" dia to 18" dia) except only sewage water and finally passing a steel ball of dia 12" lesser than the diameter of pipe but not exceeding 48" dia ball even for larger dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job includes all the hire/cost of equipment and accessories of above winching machine / devices along with engines with winching drum set having steel rope pulley mounted over it, steel bucket fro 6" to 18" dia hooks and other protection likes safety barriers, traffic sings, traffic cones ensuring no damage to pipe along with ensuring safety to labor and other public property/lives and removal of silt/solid during desilting and clearance of site etc complete as per full satisfaction of site engineer.			
	4998.30Rft	i) 12" Dia	Rs:80.50	P.Rft	Rs:402363.00
	4000.0Rft	ii) 15" Dia	Rs:96.60	P.Rft	Rs:386400.00
2.		Cleaning / De-silting of manhole or inspection chamber i/c cleaning and Roding of connected sewers (Average 50' per manhole removing sewerage and solid wastes and throwing out side KMC limits			
	93 Nos		Rs:474.83	Each	Rs:44159.00

Amount Total (a) Rs:8,32,922/-

_____ %Above/Below On The Schedule Rates of CSR.

Amount to be Added/Deducted on the basis of premium quoted Total (b)

Total (A) = a + b in words

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Summary of Bill of Quantities

Cost of Bid	Amount
-------------	--------

1 (A) Cost based on composite Schedule of Rate	
--	--

2 (B) Cost of based on Non / Offered Schedule of Rates.	
---	--

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = TOTAL (A) + Total (B)	
---	--

Contractor

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency